PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7491330

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QING LIU	08/08/2022
HONGLI FAN	08/08/2022
ZHANCHUAN HUANG	08/08/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	B. J. ZH. F. PANTHER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	PANTHER INTERNATIONAL CENTER, NO. 8 SHANGCHENG ROAD, HONGFU PIONEER PARK	
Internal Address:	Address: BEIQIJIA, CHANGPING DISTRICT	
City:	y: BEIJING	
State/Country:	ate/Country: CHINA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 102209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17800507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7036841111 Phone: Email: cpg@ipfirm.com

HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD, SUITE 1400 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C6581-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMY KENDALL
SIGNATURE:	/Amy Kendall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=C6581-005_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060837 FRAME: 0487

Docket No.: C6581-005

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

1) Qing LIU

RECORDED: 08/17/2022

- 2) Hongli FAN
- 3) Zhanchuan HUANG

who has made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

B. J. ZH. F. PANTHER MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. baving a place of business at Panther International Center, No. 8 Shangcheng Road, Hongfu Pioneer Park, Beiqijia, Changping District, Beijing, China 102209

its successors and assigns (bereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

A BENDABLE ENDOSCOPIC LINEAR CUTTING ANASTOMAT AND ASSEMBLY THEREOF

		A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
(a)	for which an application for United St States Patent Application No.	ates Letters Patent was filed on, and identified by United; or
(b)	for which an application for United St	ates Letters Patent was executed on
continu Protect	lations, or continuations-in-part thereof, ion of Industrial Property to the said AS	nests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the SIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal e attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of
any impexecute ASSIG	paid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns provements, and applications for patent any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, NEE's full protection and title in and to the said application.	
SIGNE	D on the date indicated aside my signatu	re;
	Qing LIB City	L/are:
2)	Hongli Fan Hongli FAN Zhan Ohnan Huang Zhanchuan HUANG	8.8.20
Name:	: Hongli FAN	Date:
3)	Zhan chuan Hurvy	2 Roman
Name:	Zhanchuan HUANG	

PATENT REEL: 060837 FRAME: 0488